'KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED JULY 1, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2018:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 3" Quarter 2018

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:

ECONOMIC GROWTH

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

ECONOMIC GROWTH

PROGRAM:

DATE:

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

7/11/18

7/12/18

7/17/18

7/19/18

7/26/18

7/30/18

DURATION:

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

45

1:10

1:10

115

25

25

VICE-PRESIDENT MIKE PENCE VISITED ROCKWELL
TODAY ALONG WITH PROTESTERS OF THE
ADMINISTRATION POLICY.

AUTHORITIES SAY IN 2017 THERE WER TWO
POSSIBLE CASES OF HUMAN TRAFFICKING IN
CEDAR RAPIDS. FOR THE STATE OF IOWA THERE
WERE 74, WHICH IS WHY MERCY HEALTH CENTER
IS TAKING A STAND AND TRYING TO IDENTIFY
VICTIMS.

ELEVATED NUMBERS AT LAKE BACBRIDE BEACH
HAS THE IOWA DNR WARNING OF E. COLI AT THE
POPULAR BEACH.

NEXT GEN AMERICA IS FIGHTING FOR EQUAL
RIGHTS, HEALTHCARE AND IMMIGRATION
REFORM. THE NATIONAL ORGANIZATION JUST
OPENED AN OFFICE IN CEDAR RAPIDS.

PRESIDENT TRUMP VISITED NORTHEAST IOWA
COMMUNITY COLLEGE TODAY TO HIGHLIGHT
TRAINING WORKERS FOR SKILLED JOBS.

THE FEDERAL RESERVE BEGINS A TWO-DAY POLICY
MEETING. THE CENTRAL BANK IS NOT EXPECTED
TO RAISE INTEREST RATES THIS TIME; BUT WILL
CONTINUE TO POINT TOWARDS GRADUAL RATE
INCREASES LATER THIS YEAR.



ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

HEALTHCARE

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

7/31/18

7/31/18

7/31/18

8/8/18

8/13/18

8/16/18

8/21/18

35

30

25

25

1:50

15

2:10

THE CITY SAYS THERE ARE NO ENVIRONMENTAL
CONCERNS ABOUT WHAT COULD COME OUT OF
THE MARIJUANA PRODUCING PLANT BEING
LOCATED IN CEDAR RAPIDS

NEWS STORY ABOUT OUR BACK-TO-SCHOOL
SUPPLY DRIVE HERE AT THE STATION.

500 CHILDREN WILL RECEIVE SCHOOL SUPPLIES
WITH THE PURCHASE OF A FIVE DOLLAR TICKET.

THE MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT WANTS TO
REMIND RESIDENTS IT DOES NOT HANDLE LR.S.
ISSUES. RESIDENTS IN MARION ARE RECEIVING
PHONE CALLS STATING THE MARION POLICE
WILL ARREST THEM IF THEY DON’T PAY.

THE NUMBER OF AMERICANS OVER THE AGE

OF SIXTY-FIVE FILING FOR BANKRUPTCY HAS
TRIPLED OVER THE LAST TWENTY-FIVE YEARS.
RESEARCHERS SAY WAITING FOR SOCIAL SECURITY
BENEFITS, OUT-OF-POCKET COSTS FOR '
HEALTHCARE, AND VOLUNTARY SAVINGS PLANS
REPLACING GUARANTEED PENSIONS ARE TO
BLAME.

BACK TO SCHOOL AND BEING SURE YOUR
YOUNG STUDENT IS GETTING ENOUGH REST.

GOVERNOR KIM REYNOLDS SAYS DETAILS
WILL SOON BE RELEASED ON ALTERNATIVE
INSURANCE PLANS THAT AVOID OBAMACARE
REGULATIONS.

PRESIDENT TRUMP HAS PROMISED TO END
WHAT HE CALLS THE WAR ON COAL BY ROLLING
BACK OBAMA-ERA REGULATIONS ON COAL.



ECONOMIC GROWTH

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

ECONOMIC GROWTH

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

8/30/18

8/31/18

9/12/18

9/20/18

9/21/18

9/28/18

9/29/18

1:15

:20

2:00

1:25

45

25

:35

ACCORDING TO A RECENT HARRIS POLL, THE
CAREER AND LIFE SATISFACTION OF BLUE-COLLAR
WORKERS IN OUR COUNTRY IS OVERWHELMINGLY
HIGH.

A 12-YEAR-OLD BOY IS FACING SERIOUS
ACCUSATIONS TONIGHT INCLUDING ATTEMPTED
MURDER AFTER AUTHORITIES SAY HE BROUGHT A
GUN TO SCHOOL IN SCOTT COUNTY.

INTERVIEW WITH JAKE ROBERTS FROM UNITED
HEALTHCARE TO DISCUSS NATIONAL MEDICARE
EDUCATION WEEK.

OVER THE PAST 20 YEARS THE NUMBER OF
CHILDREN DIAGNOSED WITH ADHD JUMPED FROM
6 TO 10% OF THE POPULATION. RESEARCHERS
BELIEVE CASES WERE UNDER-DIAGNOSED.

ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY LLUNCHES.
HOW TO SEND YOUR CHILD OFF TO SCHOOL
WITH NUTRITION THAT’S GOOD FOR THE PLANET.

PEOPLE WITH EARLY SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC
DISADVANTAGES SUFFER FROM MORE
DEPRESSION.

INIOWA CITY, TWO PEOPLE ARE IN THE HOSPITAL
AFTER BEING SHOT EARLY THIS MORNING.

A HAWK ALERT ISSUED BY THE UNIVERSITY

OF IOWA SAYS THE SHOOTER IS A WOMAN.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Towa Q3 2018




