

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED JULY 1, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

## Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2018:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV** 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2018

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM:	<u>DATE:</u>	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	7/11/18	:45	VICE-PRESIDENT MIKE PENCE VISITED ROCKWELL TODAY ALONG WITH PROTESTERS OF THE ADMINISTRATION POLICY.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	7/12/18	1:10	AUTHORITIES SAY IN 2017 THERE WER TWO POSSIBLE CASES OF HUMAN TRAFFICKING IN CEDAR RAPIDS. FOR THE STATE OF IOWA THERE WERE 74, WHICH IS WHY MERCY HEALTH CENTER IS TAKING A STAND AND TRYING TO IDENTIFY VICTIMS.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS	7/17/18	1:10	ELEVATED NUMBERS AT LAKE BACBRIDE BEACH HAS THE IOWA DNR WARNING OF E. COLI AT THE POPULAR BEACH.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	7/19/18	:15	NEXT GEN AMERICA IS FIGHTING FOR EQUAL RIGHTS, HEALTHCARE AND IMMIGRATION REFORM. THE NATIONAL ORGANIZATION JUST OPENED AN OFFICE IN CEDAR RAPIDS.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	7/26/18	:25	PRESIDENT TRUMP VISITED NORTHEAST IOWA COMMUNITY COLLEGE TODAY TO HIGHLIGHT TRAINING WORKERS FOR SKILLED JOBS.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	7/30/18	:25	THE FEDERAL RESERVE BEGINS A TWO-DAY POLICY MEETING. THE CENTRAL BANK IS NOT EXPECTED TO RAISE INTEREST RATES THIS TIME; BUT WILL CONTINUE TO POINT TOWARDS GRADUAL RATE INCREASES LATER THIS YEAR.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 7/31/18	:35	THE CITY SAYS THERE ARE NO ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS ABOUT WHAT COULD COME OUT OF THE MARIJUANA PRODUCING PLANT BEING LOCATED IN CEDAR RAPIDS
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS 7/31/18	:30	NEWS STORY ABOUT OUR BACK-TO-SCHOOL SUPPLY DRIVE HERE AT THE STATION. 500 CHILDREN WILL RECEIVE SCHOOL SUPPLIES WITH THE PURCHASE OF A FIVE DOLLAR TICKET.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 7/31/18	:25	THE MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT WANTS TO REMIND RESIDENTS IT DOES NOT HANDLE I.R.S. ISSUES. RESIDENTS IN MARION ARE RECEIVING PHONE CALLS STATING THE MARION POLICE WILL ARREST THEM IF THEY DON'T PAY.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 8/8/18	:25	THE NUMBER OF AMERICANS OVER THE AGE OF SIXTY-FIVE FILING FOR BANKRUPTCY HAS TRIPLED OVER THE LAST TWENTY-FIVE YEARS. RESEARCHERS SAY WAITING FOR SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS, OUT-OF-POCKET COSTS FOR HEALTHCARE, AND VOLUNTARY SAVINGS PLANS REPLACING GUARANTEED PENSIONS ARE TO BLAME.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS 8/13/18	1:50	BACK TO SCHOOL AND BEING SURE YOUR YOUNG STUDENT IS GETTING ENOUGH REST.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 8/16/18	:15	GOVERNOR KIM REYNOLDS SAYS DETAILS WILL SOON BE RELEASED ON ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE PLANS THAT AVOID OBAMACARE REGULATIONS.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 8/21/18	2:10	PRESIDENT TRUMP HAS PROMISED TO END WHAT HE CALLS THE WAR ON COAL BY ROLLING BACK OBAMA-ERA REGULATIONS ON COAL.

ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS 8/30/18	1:15	ACCORDING TO A RECENT HARRIS POLL, THE CAREER AND LIFE SATISFACTION OF BLUE-COLLAR WORKERS IN OUR COUNTRY IS OVERWHELMINGLY HIGH.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 8/31/18	:20	A 12-YEAR-OLD BOY IS FACING SERIOUS ACCUSATIONS TONIGHT INCLUDING ATTEMPTED MURDER AFTER AUTHORITIES SAY HE BROUGHT A GUN TO SCHOOL IN SCOTT COUNTY.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 9/12/18	2:00	INTERVIEW WITH JAKE ROBERTS FROM UNITED HEALTHCARE TO DISCUSS NATIONAL MEDICARE EDUCATION WEEK.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS 9/20/18	1:25	OVER THE PAST 20 YEARS THE NUMBER OF CHILDREN DIAGNOSED WITH ADHD JUMPED FROM 6 TO 10% OF THE POPULATION. RESEARCHERS BELIEVE CASES WERE UNDER-DIAGNOSED.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 9/21/18	:45	ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY LUNCHES. HOW TO SEND YOUR CHILD OFF TO SCHOOL WITH NUTRITION THAT'S GOOD FOR THE PLANET.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS 9/28/18	:25	PEOPLE WITH EARLY SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC DISADVANTAGES SUFFER FROM MORE DEPRESSION.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 9/29/18	:35	IN IOWA CITY, TWO PEOPLE ARE IN THE HOSPITAL AFTER BEING SHOT EARLY THIS MORNING. A HAWK ALERT ISSUED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA SAYS THE SHOOTER IS A WOMAN.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q3 2018